
No. 12-1/2015-STG-l 
'( Government of India 


Ministcy ofCommunications & Information Technology 

Department ofTelecommunications 


419, Sancbar Bbavan, 20-Ashoka Road, New Delhi-1 l 0 00 l 

(STG-1 Section) 


~ 
Dated the )7 March, 2016. 

CORRIGENDUM 

Subject : Posting of Assistant Divisional Engineers Telecom (Probationers) -2012 
Batch- regarding. 

In partial modification to this office order No. 12-1/2015-STG-I(i) dated 
15.3.2016, the transfer and posting of Sbri Sbasbi Sbekhar Pandey(Staff 
No.21341)(ADET-2012 batch) from TERM Cell, Kamataka, Bangalore to MTNL, 
Delhi may be treated as at bis own cost and request. 

er:
[Ajay Kumar VR] 

Under Secretary (SGT) 
Copy to:­

l. CMD, M1NL, New Delhi; 
2. Sr.DDG(TERM), DoT(Hq.); 
3. DDG(TERM), Kamataka, Bangalore; 
4. ED, MTNL, New Delhi; 
5. Director(Staff) DoT(Hq.); 
6. S.O(STG-Il)/Admn.IV, DoT(Hqrs.); 

7. Officer concerned; ~ 

~Director(IT), DoT(Hq.) for uploading the order on the web-site ofDo'{; 


9. Order bundle/spare copies. ~ 

[Vinod Kumar) l ':'.1' ,j J{ 
Section Officer(STG-1) 

• 


http:S.O(STG-Il)/Admn.IV

